

Wildfire Response Program Opt-Out Form

I,("policyholder") am the owner of the residence premises located at	
("Property"), and the named insured under an insurance policy issued	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company of America or one of its affiliated underwriting companies.	
I understand that Liberty Mutual has partnered with a wildfire response vendor to provide certain	
wildfire mitigation services to policyholders threatened by active wildfires, including such preventative	
steps as emergency fuel mitigation (removing overgrown vegetation, fuel tanks, trash, etc.); use of	
temporary sprinkler systems; fire engine operations; and/or application of fire blocking gel.	
I understand these services are available at no cost to me. The services have been explained to	
me and I have decided I do not want to participate in the program. By signing below, I opt-out of all	
services provided and do not permit representatives to enter the grounds of my Property to provide	
wildfire suppression and structural protection services for the Property described above.	
I waive any claim against Liberty Mutual or their wildfire response vendor for any damages or liability,	
including personal injury or property damage, resulting from failure to provide wildfire mitigation	
services based on my decision to decline to participate in the program. Opting out does not impact any	
coverage under my homeowners policy.	
I make this decision knowingly and voluntarily:	
Printed Policyholder Name(s):	
Signature(s):	
Policy Number:	
Date:	
PLEASE RETURN FORM TO: Liberty Mutual Insurance, PO Box 958416, Lake Mary, FL 32795	
Name	
Policy #	